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Reference; Verified-58615013
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No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stglen

No Import Record Found

This vehicle hi
available to C

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

tory report is based on informatien (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
RFAX Canada as of March 26, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we rgceive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When
inspection and

buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with p vehicle

est drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@_ Lien Check

[ € No lien records found in Ontario.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Can?dian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check [fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehidle at the time of|the
searcb, CARFAX Canada will réimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximbm amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

& Accident/Damage

I € There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

i

Registration

k € This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.
% We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2014 Dec 3 2,210 KM Active Green & Ross
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

e

«.) Open Recalls

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Maintenance inspeFtion completed
Tire condition and Pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced

§ @ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall informatjon and non-

|
i
i
H

safety related recall campaigns, please contact SMART or visit Smart's website. (https://www.mercedes-benz.ca/en/recalls)
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‘: Stolen Vehicle Check

({D This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

ODOMETER

RECORD TYPE

DATE SOURCE DETAILS
2014 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratiohlssued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
‘ Previous U#e: Persona
Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Dec 3 2,210 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle ser*'lced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
2015 Mar 2 Mbtor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Persona
2017 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Ui;e: Persona
‘ 2017 May 29 11,472 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
i Innisfil, Ontario, Canada
'; 2017 Jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratioh Issued or|Renewed
j Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
2017 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratidm Issued or{Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2018 Mar 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratidm Issued or| Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owneflr reported
Previous qSe: Persondl
Vehicle cobur noted gs white
2019 jun 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal RegistratiQn Issued off Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Q$e: Personal
2021 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued 0 Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous L’se: Personal
3 Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Mar 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registrati{)n Issued of Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Jun1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Ownhr reported
q)ntario, Canada Vehicle cqour noted as white
2023 Jun 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratihn Issued of Renewed

Ontario, Canada

Previous Use: Commercial
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ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2025 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as

white

Questions? We're here} to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle|history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or it
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other inform
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrar
particular purpose regarding this repgrt or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers sh.
including the accuracy thereof or any #elay or failure to provide a report or any information, Other information about th
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as e;
Bttpsdiwwincarfax.ca/about-carfasy privacy-degal/conditions-ofuse

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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